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Gasoline $0.24
Total Population - (Census) |2,900,872 0.9% Diesel $0.24
Total Land Area Square N
Miles (PS-1) 82,144 2.3% Gasohol $0.24
Tax Rates as of Dec 2013.
NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or
ﬁ?%g%gasom (Table 1.106,712 69.8% 0.8% diesel of 24.4 cents
§§§°F‘)al Fuel (Table MF- 478,575 302%  1.3%
Total Fuel 1,585,287 100.0% Autos 876,036 42.52% 0.77%
: : Buses 5,491 0.27% 0.64%
On.nghway Gasoline (MF- 1,536,235 98.2% 0.9%
21 in 000s) Trucks 1,114,015 54.06% 0.84%
Slﬁ;lll'l(l)%}(l)‘;")ay Gasoline (MF- 27,786 1.8% 0.7% Total 1,995,542
Motorcycles 64,970 3.15% 0.77%
Grand Total 2,060,512 100.00% 0.81%
Rural 35,020 75.7% 1.2%
Urban 11,235 24.3% 1.0%
Rural 107 48.64% 0.61%
Total 46,255 100.0% 1.1%
Urban 113 51.36% 0.75%
Unknown 0 0.00% 0.00%
Total 220 100% 0.67%
Interstate 937 2.0% 2.0%
gf:r’g st rvarz;v;lys & 13 0.0%  0.1% Highway Finance ($000)
Other Principal Arterials 1,825 3.9% 1.2%
Minor Arterial 1,934 4.2% 0.8%
Major Collector 4,289 9.3% 0.8% Receipts $1.431,398 0.93%
1 0, 0,
Minor Collector 3.873 84%| 14% Disbursements $1,608.418 1.10%

Local 33,383 72.2% 1.2%
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Total

Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterials
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Rural
Urban
Total

Interstate

Other
Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Male 837,770
823,449
Total 1,661,219

Female

46,254 27.8%
4,368 4.5%
59 0.1%
5,302 5.4%
4,433 4.5%
8,772 9.0%
7,747 7.9%
66,767 68.5%
97,448 100.0%
7,248 26.8%
19,758 73.2%
27,006 100.0%
9,635 35.7%
241 0.9%
6,454 23.9%
2,938 10.9%
2,435 9.0%
256 0.9%
5,047 18.7%
27,006 100.0%
50.43%
49.57%
100.00%

1.6%

2.0%
0.1%
1.1%
0.8%
0.8%
1.4%
1.2%
1.1%

0.8%
1.0%
0.9%

1.3%

0.0%

1.0%
0.6%
0.4%
0.4%
1.2%
0.9%

0.80%
0.77%
0.78%

Highway User Revenues

General Fund
Appropriations

Other State Imposts
Miscellaneous
Bonds

Federal payments

Local Governments and
Other

Total

Capital Outlay
Maintenance and Services

Administration and Misc.

Highway Law Enforcment &

Safety

Interest

Bond Retirement
Grants-in-aid to Locals

Total

Highway Account
Mass Transit Account

Total

$370,738
$57,701

$443,683
$70,657
$0
$454.233

$34,386

25.90%

4.03%

31.00%
4.94%
0.00%

31.73%

2.40%

$1,431,398  100.00%

$495,620
$534,759
$87,299

$71,733

$114,584
$240,295
$64,128
$1,608,418

$297,597
$40,690
$338,287
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30.81%
33.25%
5.43%

4.46%

7.12%
14.94%
3.99%
100.00%

87.97%
12.03%

100.00%

0.61%

0.79%

4.87%
0.58%
0.00%
1.11%

1.02%

0.89%

0.67%
2.43%
1.03%

0.76%

1.45%
1.53%
0.45%
1.06%

0.94%
0.88%
0.93%



