U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2013

Utah

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.

Population / Land Area		Distribution	% of National
Total Population - (Census)	2,900,872		0.9%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	82,144		2.3%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		Distribution	% of National
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	1,106,712	69.8%	0.8%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	478,575	30.2%	1.3%
Total Fuel	1,585,287	100.0%	
On Highway Gasoline (MF-21 in 000s)	1,536,235	98.2%	0.9%
Off Highway Gasoline (MF-21 in 000s)	27,786	1.8%	0.7%

	ength (Table HM- 20)	Distribution	% of National
Rural	35,020	75.7%	1.2%
Urban	11,235	24.3%	1.0%
Total	46,255	100.0%	1.1%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	937	2.0%	2.0%
Other Freeways & Expressways	13	0.0%	0.1%
Other Principal Arterials	1,825	3.9%	1.2%
Minor Arterial	1,934	4.2%	0.8%
Major Collector	4,289	9.3%	0.8%
Minor Collector	3,873	8.4%	1.4%
Local	33,383	72.2%	1.2%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) - (\$)			
Gasoline		\$0.24	
Diesel		\$0.24	
Gasohol		\$0.24	

Tax Rates as of Dec 2013.

NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of 24.4 cents

Vehicle Registra	ations - (MV-1)	Distribution	% of National
Autos	876,036	42.52%	0.77%
Buses	5,491	0.27%	0.64%
Trucks	1,114,015	54.06%	0.84%
Total	1,995,542		
Motorcycles	64,970	3.15%	0.77%
Grand Total	2,060,512	100.00%	0.81%

Fatally Injured in Vehic (FI-20)	tally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% of National
Rural	107	48.64%	0.61%
Urban	113	51.36%	0.75%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	220	100%	0.67%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) - SF-21 (000)		% of National
Receipts	\$1,431,398	0.93%
Disbursements	\$1,608,418	1.10%

Public Road Length (Miles Functional System (HM-2	, ,	Distribution	% of National
Total	46,254	27.8%	1.6%

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	4,368	4.5%	2.0%
Other Freeways/Expressways	59	0.1%	0.1%
Other Principal Arterials	5,302	5.4%	1.1%
Minor Arterial	4,433	4.5%	0.8%
Major Collector	8,772	9.0%	0.8%
Minor Collector	7,747	7.9%	1.4%
Local	66,767	68.5%	1.2%
Total	97,448	100.0%	1.1%

	veled - (Millions) - M-2)	Distribution	% of National
Rural	7,248	26.8%	0.8%
Urban	19,758	73.2%	1.0%
Total	27,006	100.0%	0.9%

		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	9,635	35.7%	1.3%
Other Freeways/Expressways	241	0.9%	0.0%
Other Principal Arterial	6,454	23.9%	1.0%
Minor Arterial	2,938	10.9%	0.6%
Major Collector	2,435	9.0%	0.4%
Minor Collector	256	0.9%	0.4%
Local	5,047	18.7%	1.2%
Total	27,006	100.0%	0.9%

Driver Licenses (DL-22)		Distribution	% of National	
Male	837,770	50.43%	0.80%	
Female	823,449	49.57%	0.77%	
Total	1,661,219	100.00%	0.78%	

State Revenues Used for H	% of National		
Highway User Revenues	\$370,738	25.90%	0.61%
General Fund Appropriations	\$57,701	4.03%	0.79%
Other State Imposts	\$443,683	31.00%	4.87%
Miscellaneous	\$70,657	4.94%	0.58%
Bonds	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Federal payments	\$454,233	31.73%	1.11%
Local Governments and Other	\$34,386	2.40%	1.02%
Total	\$1,431,398	100.00%	0.89%

State Disbursements for	% of National		
Capital Outlay	\$495,620	30.81%	0.67%
Maintenance and Services	\$534,759	33.25%	2.43%
Administration and Misc.	\$87,299	5.43%	1.03%
Highway Law Enforcment & Safety	\$71,733	4.46%	0.76%
Interest	\$114,584	7.12%	1.45%
Bond Retirement	\$240,295	14.94%	1.53%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$64,128	3.99%	0.45%
Total	\$1,608,418	100.00%	1.06%

Attributed Federal Trust (Table	% of National		
Highway Account	\$297,597	87.97%	0.94%
Mass Transit Account	\$40,690	12.03%	0.88%
Total	\$338,287	100.00%	0.93%

Page last modified on September 19, 2016